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MODEL 8491

Installation Instructions

(1) MOUNT TRACK

DRILL (10) 1/8” DIA. PILOT HOLES FOR
#8 x 5/8" SCREWS (10)

——| |=— 5/8" MAX.

(3) INSTALL MECHANISM

REMOVE SHIPPING PIN ONLY AFTER MECHANISM IS INSERTED
INTO THE MOUNTED TRACK. TO REMOVE SHIPPING PIN:

TIP FRONT OF KEYBOARD TRAY UP AND BEGIN TO LOWER
MECHANISM TO RELIEVE PRESSURE ON SHIPPING PIN. PULL
OUT SHIPPING PIN, SLIDE MECHANISM BACK TO BUMPER.

Tools Needed:
Phillips Head Screwdriver
3/8" Wrench

(2) MOUNT KEYBOARD TRAY

#8 x 5/8” SCREWS OR 10-24 ACORN NUTS
/’ (6) )

__KEYBOARD TRAY
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1/8" DIA, x 1/2" DEEP PILOT HOLES
- PREDRILLED ON STANDARD TRAY,

FOR THROUGH HOLE TRAYS:

ALIGN TRAY BRACKET WITH TRAY HOLES
USE 10-24 x 1/2 FLATHEAD SCREWS (4)
WITH ACORN NUTS,

FOR OTHER TRAYS:
LAY TRAY BRACKET FLUSH TO BACK EDGE
OF TRAY AND DRILL 1/8° DIA. HOLES (6)-

/M of\)
,}\
o

(4) INSTALL TRACK GUARD
& CORD CLIPS

DRILL (2) 1/8" DIA, PILOT HOLES
N (FJC;R #8 x 5/8" SCREWS

OTE: CENTER SCREW MUST BE
INSTALLED FOR FRONT STOP,

CORD CLIP —-
PEEL AND STICK
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MODEL 8494

Installation Instructions
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Hardware Included:
(4) Acorn Nuts
(4) Screws
(4) Anti-Slip Keyboard Pads
(1) Mouse Pad *
(1) Mouse Catcher *
* - only with Mouse Set

RIGHT HAND MOUSE

TRAY:
NATURAL OR SLIMFORM

MOUSE FENCE:
@ "PAD with FENCE" OR "CLIP-ON" OR "EYEBROW"

ANTI-SLIP PADS
APPLY TO UNDERSIDE MOUSING SURFACE:

OF KEYBOARD \4.7 ey SWIVEL & TILT OR SWIVEL (ONLY)
ad

Tools Needed:
Phillips Head Screwdriver
Wrench
Allen Wrench

LEFT HAND MOUSE

REMOVE.
MAY BE ON TOP or BOTTOM
DEPENDING ON TRAY MODEL.

RE-ASSEMBLE MOUSE PAD
AND APPROPRIATE MOUSE FENCE
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